



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 44436 of 2025

Pradeep Kumar Srivastava

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Devendra Mani Tripathi
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Ankit Kapoor, G.A.

Court No. - 69

HON'BLE ARUN KUMAR SINGH DESHWAL, J.

1. Put up this case as fresh in the week commencing 19.01.2026.
2. In the meantime, learned A.G.A. will seek instructions regarding the status of the investigation as well as the fact whether in discharge of liability as mentioned in the FIR, applicant has issued cheques which are the part of the case diary or not.

(Arun Kumar Singh Deshwal,J.)

January 6, 2026

A.N. Mishra