



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 44436 of 2025

Pradeep Kumar Srivastava

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Devendra Mani Tripathi, Ram Anuj
Prajapati

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Ankit Kapoor, G.A.

Court No. - 68

HON'BLE ASHUTOSH SRIVASTAVA, J.

As prayed, list this case on 08.04.2026, as fresh.

April 1, 2026

pks

(Ashutosh Srivastava,J.)